for a period of 10 years
with effect from 1st April 1956, on a remuneration of 5  per
cent  commission on the net profits of the Company  computed
in  the  manner as laid down in Sections 349 to 351  of  the
Companies Act, 1956 subject to a minimum remuneration of Rs.
12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand only) per annum payable  to
the  Managing Agents, in the event of absence or  inadequacy
of  profits  in  any  financial year."  On  receipt  of  the
approval,  the  Company  by  a  resolution  adopted  at   an
extraordinary  general meeting of its shareholders  held  on